

\200

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 446 OF 2012

ARATHI JAYARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL RATNESH DALAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neela Gokhale,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both the parties, we are of the view that the matter is to be settled before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 during the second week of September, 2012.

List the matter after the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is received.

The respondent-husband is directed to meet all boarding and lodging charges of the petitioner-wife.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master