

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 446 OF 2012

ARATHI JAYARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL RATNESH DALAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 446 OF 2012

ARATHI JAYARAM

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

VISHAL RATNESH DALAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions of this Court, both parties had appeared before the mediation centre of this Court and arrived an amicable settlement. The Settlement Agreement dated 28th September, 2012 has been taken on record.

It is also brought to our notice that in terms of the settlement the respondent has paid the entire agreed amount including the mediation expenses to the petitioner-wife.

In view of the settlement arrived at in compliance of the terms of settlement, the marriage between the parties stand dissolved from this date.

Taking notice of the relief sought for and the agreement arrived at between the parties and also in view of the peculiar facts stated in the agreement, while exercising powers under Article 142 of the Constitution of

-2-

India, we grant decree of divorce by mutual consent in terms of the settlement.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

New Delhi,
November 02, 2012